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% 5 =
X O#OR &
1

. g AT N T 2 8EHE (Serial number)

g x L7038 (Designation number),
Z D BT VHT RS UEG-3PT & F o2 T— X D IS E

N DTS, TEELEEL S NARIIROEEZ 2. T=a TIEE(Z DT 2 TILES E]89015A)
HBRTTFEL,

3. AR LERES. LS. LT,

5-1ad 3 & %

SRES #OO& & HE SRES #O& & HE
89015-1 Wiper Scraper seal 1 89015-25 Soc. hd. cap screw, 10-32><0.750 3
89015-2 Vee seal 1 89015-26 Shaft 1
89015-3 Seal plate 1 89015-27 Nylok soc. hd. set screw, 0.375-24 3
890154 Hex hd. cap screw. 0.250-20<2.000 4 89015-28 Cotter pin. 0.062<0.750 3
89015-5 Helical sprimg lock washer, 0.250 7 89015-29 pin 1
89015-6 Ring gasket 1 89015-30 Elastic hex (thin) nut, 0.250-28 1
89015-7 Hex hd. cap screw. 0.250-28<5.750 8 89015-31 {EHRE3
89015-8 Seal - .250 ID stato 8 89015-32 Lever adjusting spring 1
89015-9 Hydraulic amplifier cover 1 89015-33 Lever 1
89015-10 Side plate gasket 1 89015-34 Cylinder cover 1
89015-11 Side plate 1 89015-35 Springlock washer, 0.500 L.D. 8
89015-12 Washer, 0.375 OD><0.195 L.D. <0.031 10 89015-36 Hex hd. cap screw, 0.500-13 ><1.250 8
89015-13 Spring lock washer, #10 12 89015-37 S.5. external retaining ring. 1.272 free dia. 1
89015-14 Hex hd. cap screw 10-24 <0.625 1 89015-38 Straight pin 2
89015-15 Hex kaylock nut 0.250-28 1 89015-39 Piston rod ring 1
89015-16 Washer 4 89015-40 S.5. external retaining ring. 1
89015-17 Adjustable link slider 1 (bowed). 1.272dia
89015-18 Adjustable link spring 1 8901541 O-ring, 4.984 1.1D. <0.139 1
89015-19 Adjustable link 2 89015-42 Servo piston 1
89015-20 Cotter pin, 0.062><0.500 2 89015-43 Spring 1
89015-21 Lever 1 89015-44 Hydraulic amplifier case 1
89015-22 Soc. hd. cap. screw, 10-32<0.625 8 89015-45 Connector gasket 1
89015-23 Soc. hd. cap. screw, 0.250-28<0.750 1 89015-46 Hydraulic amplifier electrical connector 1
89015-24 Block 1 89015-47 Splitlock washer, #6 4

89015-48 Screw, 6-32<0.312 4

89015-49 Case to cover gasket 1
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BIES

89015-50
8901551
89015-52
89015-53
89015-54
89015-55
89015-56
§9015-57
89015-58
89015-59
89015-60
89015-61
89015-62
89015-63
89015-64
89015-65
89015-66
89015-67
89015-68
89015-69
89015-70
89015-71
89015-72
89015-73

18

%5-1b 0 % & &

#OO& &
Sealing cup
Bleeder plug
O-ring, 1.171 1.1D. <0.116
Nameplate

Drive screw
Pilot valve sleeve
P. V. loading spring

P. V. plunger assembly
External retaining ring

P. V. sleeve spring

Plug

Soc. hd. ¢ap screw, 0.250-28 <0.750
Splitlock washer, 0.250
Sensing valve clamp

Sensing valve plug

O-ring, 1.049 1.D. >.103

Soc. hd. cap screw 5/16-18<1
Spring lock washer, 0.312 LD.
Pliot valve stop block

Soc. hd. pipe plup, .250
O-ring. 924 1.D. ><0.103

Plug 1.062-12

O-ring, 0.468 .. ><0.078

HE

T A I e B A R A

(EzRe-

PO = o = e e e e e e e e e e e e

BIES

89015-74
89015-75
89015-76
89015-77
89015-78
89015-79
89015-80
§9015-81
89015-82
89015-83
89015-84
89015-85
89015-86
89015-87
89015-88
89015-89
89015-90
89015-91
89015-92
89015-93
89015-94
89015-95
89015-96

%

ok
=
o
jui

Plug

O-ring, 0.489 1.1D. <0.070
Dowel pin

Washer, 0.500 1.D. <0.261
Plug

Sleeve (optional)
Transfer valve

Teflon tubing, #6 AWG
P. V. Sleave spring

Pipe plug

External reataining ring
Pilot valve plunger
O-ring, .426 LD.
Plunger

Pin

Retainer

Retaining ring

Spring

Pilot valve sleeve

Link

O-ring - 1.614 1.D. < 0.70
Bottom drain plug
through 100
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e R AV I AV I AV e
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=
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BIES
89015-101
89015-102
89015-103
89015-104
89015-105
89015-106
89015-107
89015-108
§9015-109
89015-110
89015-111
89015-112
89015-113
89015-114
89015-115
89015-116
89015-117
89015-118
89015-119
89015-120
89015-121
89015-122
89015-123
89015-124
89015-125
89015-126
89015-127
89015-128
89015-129
89015-130
89015-131
89015-132
89015-133
89015-134
89015-135
89015-136
89015-137
89015-138
89015-139
89015-140
89015-141
89015-142
89015-143
89015-144
89015-145
89015-146
89015-147
89015-148
§9015-149
89015-150
89015-151
89015-152

20

#OO& &
Phillips screw 5-40 ><.438
Spring lockwasher, #5<.125 D.D.
Insulated lug terminal, #6
Teflon tubing #6 AWG
3 pole terminal, #6
Hex hd. cap screw, 0.250-28<0.375
Washer, 0.266 <0.500
Cover
Drilled screw, 10-24 <1.250
Internal shake proof washer, #10
Washer, 0.375 0.D.><0.195 E.D.
Slotted hd. set screw
Cover gasket
Dowell pin
Sub cap
Needle bearing
Case
Drive screw, #2 <0.125
Nameplate
Plug, 0.062-27
Plug, 0.125-27
Pilot valve bushing
O-ring, 2.614 1.DD. <0.070
Power Piston
Gear stud
Gear assembly
O-ring, 0.239 1.DD. <0.070
Dirctional flow plug
Orifice plug, 0.047 dia
Tapered dowel pin, #2 >1.250
Soc. hd. cap screw, 10-24 >1.000
Spring lockwasher, #10:<0.190 1.D.
Oll motor base
O-ring, 0.676 1.D. 0.070
Servo loading piston stop
Pilot valve pluger
Compensation bushing
Internal retaining ring, 0.498 dia
Magnet spring
Transducer assembly
Washer, 0.223 LD.
Magnet
Centering spring assembly
Washer
Soc. hd. nylok screw, 6-32 ><0.375
Adjustale spring set
Cotter pin, 0.062 > 0.500 long
Clamp brackets
Straight drilled pin
Drilled screw, 10-24 >2.000
Washer, 0.296 0.0
Restoring spring link

Bl 5-20% & x

#E
2
2
4

—
=
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BIES
89015-153
89015-154
89015-155
89015-156
89015-157
89015-158
89015-159
89015-160
§9015-161
89015-162
89015-163
89015-164
89015-165
89015-166
89015-167
89015-168
89015-169
89015-170
89015-171
89015-172
89015-173
89015-174
89015-175
89015-176
89015-177
89015-178
89015-179
89015-180
89015-181
89015-182
89015-183
89015-184
89015-185
89015-186
89015-187
89015-188
89015-189
89015-190
89015-191
89015-192
89015-193
89015-194
89015-195
89015-196
89015-197
89015-198
89015-199
89015-200
§9015-201
89015-202
89015-203

#O& &
Restoring spring lever
Drilled headed pin
Push rod assembly
Feedback link
Feedback link pin
Output Shaft
Long lever
Straight drilled pin
Roll pin, 0.062 dia><0.438 S. S.
Retainer ring
Short lever
Feedback lever
Washer, 0.174 ><0.375 ><0.032 thick
Spring lockwasher, #8164 L.D.
Slotted screw, 8-32 <0.438
Feedback adjustment bracket
Roll pin, 0.062 dia. <0.312 5. S.
O-ring 0.301 I.D. x0.070
Plug
Socket hd. pipe plug, 0.500
Screw 8-32<0.4375
Lockwasher
Washer. 174 L.D.

Feedback lever assembly
Roll pin

Roll pin. 062dia. >< 0.438
Lever short

Rod assembly

Feedback link

Feedback link pin

Output shaft

Lever long

Pin drilled

Roll pin 0.062 dia. ><0.312
Feedback bracket assembly
Cotter pin 0.0625 dia.><.500
Needle bearing

Retaining ring - external
Centering spring assembly
Retainer

Tranducer assembly
Gasket

Spacer

Plug - . 500-14

Adapter

Plug - . 500-14

Terminal

Terminal cup Washer
Screw 6-32 (250

Screw 10-32 X875

Washer

o
I
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> WoODWARD

Industrial Controls

Industrial Controls
{Industrial Engine, Turbomachinery, and Hydraulic Turbine Controls)
Woodward Governor Company, PO Box 3800 (3800 North Wilson Ave}, Loveland CO 80539-3800, USA
Phone (1}{970) 663-3900 + Fax (1}(970) 962-7050
E-Mail and World Wide Web Home Page— htip: //www.woodward.com

Registered Firm '99‘ ﬁ"&q @
1O 9001:1994/Q9001-1994 et | =
fagc? FOR CERTIMCATION
Certificate Q5R-36
23 PLANTS&SUBSIDIARIES 15 BRANCHREGIONAL OFFICES 19 DISTRIBUTORS/ REPS.
IN 10 COUNTRIES— IN 10 COUNTRIES— IN 9 COUNTRIES—
Australia (New South Wales) Canada (Quebec) Canada (Alberta & Ontario)
Brazil (Campinas) China (Beijing) France (Le Havre)
China (Tianjin) Czech Republic (Plzen) Italy {Genoa)
Germany (Aken/Elbe & Kelbra) Germany (Tettnang) Mexico (Mexico City)
India (Haryana) Korea (Pusan) Netherlands Antilles (Curacao)
Spain {(Cadiz)
Japan (Tomisato & Kobe) Mexico (Mexico City) United Kingdom (Dyce, Scotland)
United States (California[2], Delaware,

Netherlands (Hoofddorp & Rotterdam) | New Zealand {Christchurch) Flotida, Eolsiana, Miifiesota
Singapore Poland (Warsaw) Puerto Rico, Texas[2], Washington)
United Kingdom (Reading, England, & | United Arab Emirates (Abu Dhabi) Venezuela (Caracas)

Prestwick, Scotland) United States (Alabama, California,
United States (Colorado[Z2], Illinois[3], Illinois, Pennsylvania, Texas,

Michigan[2], New York, South Washington)

Carolina, Tennessee)

Plus Authorized Facilities throughout the world

Complete address,/phone,/fax/e-mail information for all locations is available on the Internet at:
http://www.woodward.com/industrial/address.htm
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